2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-21-2009 Time: 17:55:32
Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20200823ABK YAKIMA WA US

Channel 23 ERP 000.5 kW HAAT 00253 m RCAMSL 00619 m

Latitude 046-31-39 Longitude 120 -31-10

Status APP Zone 0O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020067 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 334
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments

Applicant MAKO COMMUNICATIONS

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(eg) (kw) (m (km)
0.0 0.309 275.5 33.3
45.0 0.004 223.3 11.0
90.0 0.000 195.3 1.9
135.0 0.000 349.9 1.7
180.0 0.000 350.4 1.7
225.0 0.000 309.6 1.7
270.0 0.014 148.3 12.5
315.0 0.389 207.1 31.2

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is within the Canadian coordination distance
Distance to border = 274 _.8km



Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K59B0O
K69AH
K22BI
KPXG
K23DB
KEVU-LP
K23DB
KRUM-LP
K59BW
K23DB
K23AS
K231B
K52ET
K54FR
K23GK
K23FS
K62EM
K23CU
K23GK
K23HT
K62AJ
K23CU
K23FH
K23FH
K24Al1
K24DX
K30AJ
K59EK
K25CH
K25FP
K58CO
K26FG
KAZW-LP
K54DU
KUSE-LP
K30EW
K31AK
K31HK
KG66AH

Call

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
YAKIMA WA

City/State
PENDLETON OR
THE DALLES OR
WALLA WALLA WA
SALEM OR
LAGRANDE OR
EUGENE OR
LA GRANDE OR
OLYMPIA WA
BONNERS FERRY
LA GRANDE OR
ABERDEEN WA
BONNERS FERRY
TILLAMOOK OR
ST MARIES ID
ASTORIA OR
SUNRIVER, ETC. OR
KENNEWICK & PASCO WA
PRINEVILLE OR
ASTORIA OR
ST. MARIES 1D
SUNRIVER, ETC. OR
PRINEVILLE OR
MILTON-FREEWATER OR
MILTON-FREEWATER OR
QUINCY WA
PENDLETON, ETC OR
WENATCHEE WA
THE DALLES OR
CENTRALIA WA
ELLENSBURG WA
PORTLAND OR
WASCO/HEPPNER OR
YAKIMA WA
RICHLAND WA
SEATTLE WA
MONUMENT, ETC. OR
ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA
RAINIER OR
THE DALLES, ETC. OR

ID

ID

Dist(km)

182.
101.
189.
204.
254.
346.
254.
205.
394.
254.
249.
394.
289.
325.
260.
304.
116.
234.
260.
325.
304.
234.
190.
188.
103.
174.
96.
101.
194.
40.
197.
83.

0.
97.
181.
174.
42 .
183.
101.
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BSFDTL

Status
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

20200823ABK

Application Ref. No.

BDISTT -20060315AET
BDISDTT -20060330AGF
BLTTL -199008131G

BPCDT -20080305ABK
BDFCDTL -20090630ACL
BLTTA -20020802AAR
BLTTL -19920123JH

BMPDTL -20090629AAP
BLTT -20070921ADL
BDFCDTL -20060331BCP
BLTT -19970403JD

BDFCDTT -20081002AAY
BDISTT -20061212ABH
BLTT -20060718AAH
BLTT -20051014ADU
BPTT -20050621AAS
BLTTL -20040616AAP
BDFCDTL -20081205AGF
BDFCDTT -20080319AAQ
BDFCDTT -20090714ABJ
BLTT -20040408AAW
BLTTL -19910513IE

BDFCDTL -20090728AFR
BLTTL -20020724AAE
BLTT -198407161A

BLTTL -19960301JB

BLTTL -20020304AGX
BLTT -20090617AAM
BLTT -20031124AHA
BLTTL -199711031P

BLTTL -20040419AAA
BLTTL -19980903JF

BLTTL -20040122ABW
BPTTL -20050330A0Z
BPTTL -20030221AAF
BLTTL -19950818JD

BLTT -198806151E

BLTT -20070502ABR
BLTT -20070813ADC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K59BO PENDLETON OR BDISTT -20060315AET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KEPR-DT PASCO WA 73.8 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
22 K228l WALLA WALLA WA 54.4 LIC BLTTL -199008131G
22  KPXG SALEM OR 324.4 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 71.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 182.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K69AH THE DALLES OR BDISDTT  -20060330AGF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KAPP-DT YAKIMA WA 102.5 LIC BLCDT -20061101ADI
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 102.5 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
22  KMTZ-DT COOS BAY OR 351.3 LIC BLCDT -20030717ACA
22  K221L-D PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 142.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090330AI1P
22 KPXG SALEM OR 128.4 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 128.6 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30  KPDX VANCOUVER WA 128.6 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 128.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 101.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22BI WALLA WALLA WA BLTTL -199008131G
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



18 KEPR-DT PASCO WA 79.4 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
21 K21EK WALLA WALLA WA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071108AEM
22 KPXG SALEM OR 358.2 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
23 K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR 18.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090728AFR
26 KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 74.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 189.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KPXG SALEM OR BPCDT -20080305ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 195.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
21 KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 205.9 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
22  KMTZ-DT COOS BAY OR 260.9 LIC BLCDT -20030717ACA
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 204.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DB LAGRANDE OR BDFCDTL  -20090630ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 0.0 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
23  K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR 71.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090728AFR
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 343.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 139.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 139.7 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 254.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KEVU-LP EUGENE OR BLTTA -20020802AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KPIC-DT ROSENBURG OR 86.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ADF
19 KPIC-DT ROSEBURG OR 86.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ATJ
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 142.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
21  KCBY-DT COOS BAY OR 106.2 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEH
22  KMTZ-DT COOS BAY OR 106.1 LIC BLCDT -20030717ACA
23 K52ET TILLAMOOK OR 144.0 CP BDISTT -20061212ABH
25  KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
31  KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
38 KDRV-DT MEDFORD OR 145.8 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38 K38JK EUGENE OR 15.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090107AI1X
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 346.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DB LA GRANDE OR BLTTL -19920123JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 0.3 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
23  K62EM KENNEWICK & PASCO WA 139.7 LIC BLTTL -20040616AAP
23 K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR 71.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090728AFR
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 343.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 139.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 139.5 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 139.5 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 254.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KRUM-LP OLYMPIA WA BMPDTL -20090629AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 K23GK ASTORIA OR 96.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080319AAQ



25 KMYQ SEATTLE WA 94.8 CP BPCDT -20080227AAB
27 KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 58.1 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 94.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 94.0 LIC BLCDT -19991221AAQ
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 94.0 CP BPCDT -20090527AAF
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 205.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K59BW BONNERS FERRY ID BLTT -20070921ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KHQ-TV  SPOKANE WA 138.0 LIC BPRM -20080619ALL
15 KHQ-DT  SPOKANE WA 138.0 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAE
20 KREM-DT SPOKANE WA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
23  K23HT ST. MARIES 1D 139.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090714ABJ
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 243.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 138.2 LIC BLCDT -20050908ABO
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 394.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DB LA GRANDE OR BDFCDTL  -20060331BCP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 0.0 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
23 K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR 71.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090728AFR
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 343.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 139.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 139.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 139.7 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 254.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23AS ABERDEEN WA BLTT -19970403JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  KCKA-DT CENTRALIA WA 66.5 LIC BLEDT -20051005AAZ
23 K23GK ASTORIA OR 72.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20080319AAQ
25  KMYQ SEATTLE WA 131.8 CP BPCDT -20080227AAB
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 100.2 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 130.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
38  KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 130.1 LIC BLCDT -19991221AAQ
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 130.1 CP BPCDT -20090527AAF
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 249.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23I1B BONNERS FERRY 1D BDFCDTT  -20081002AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KHQ-TV  SPOKANE WA 138.0 LIC BPRM -20080619ALL
15 KHQ-DT  SPOKANE WA 138.0 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAE
20 KREM-DT SPOKANE WA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
23 K23HT ST. MARIES ID 139.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090714ABJ
23 KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 243.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 138.2 LIC BLCDT -20050908ABO
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 394.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K52ET TILLAMOOK OR BDISTT -20061212ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

22 KPXG SALEM OR 85.8 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
23 KEVU-LP EUGENE OR 144.0 LIC BLTTA -20020802AAR



23 KRUM-LP OLYMPIA WA 201.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090629AAP
23 K23GK ASTORIA OR 119.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080319AAQ
24 KPWC-LP  TILLAMOOK OR 0.0 LIC BLDTL -20090107ADZ
25 KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 143.9 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
27 KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 85.8 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 85.6 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 85.6 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 85.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
31 KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 144.0 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 289.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K54FR ST MARIES 1D BLTT -20060718AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KHQ-TV  SPOKANE WA 70.7 LIC BPRM -20080619ALL
15 KHQ-DT  SPOKANE WA 70.7 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAE
20 KREM-DT SPOKANE WA 71.3 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 185.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
24  KQUP-DT PULLMAN WA 70.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 70.6 LIC BLCDT -20050908AB0O
38  K20EM COEUR D"ALENE 1D 47.3 LIC BLTTL -20041115AFH
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 325.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23GK ASTORIA OR BLTT -20051014ADU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  KCKA-DT CENTRALIA WA 70.8 LIC BLEDT -20051005AAZ
22  KPXG SALEM OR 123.0 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
23 KRUM-LP OLYMPIA WA 96.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090629AAP
23 KB2ET TILLAMOOK OR 119.7 CP BDISTT -20061212ABH
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 123.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 122.9 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30  KPDX VANCOUVER WA 122.9 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30  KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 122.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
38 K67BJ GRAYS RIVER, LEBAM WA 32.9 LIC BLTT -20040412ACX



23 NEW YAKIMA WA 260.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FS SUNRIVER, ETC. OR BPTT -20050621AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 26.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
23  K23CU PRINEVILLE OR 76.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20081205AGF
24  K57CH SUNRIVER OR 0.1 CP BDISTT -20070125ADL
25  KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
31  KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 129.6 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
38 K38DT SUNRIVER OR 0.0 CP BPTT -20050606AHY
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 304.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K62EM KENNEWICK & PASCO WA BLTTL -20040616AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 139.9 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
16  KNDO-DT YAKIMA WA 116.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAP
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 116.1 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
23 K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR 73.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090728AFR
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 0.2 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 0.2 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 116.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23CuU PRINEVILLE OR BDFCDTL  -20081205AGF



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 50.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
22  K221L-D PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 0.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090330AI1P
23 K23FS SUNRIVER, ETC. OR 76.5 CP BPTT -20050621AAS
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 234.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23GK ASTORIA OR BDFCDTT  -20080319AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KPXG SALEM OR 123.0 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
23  KRUM-LP OLYMPIA WA 96.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090629AAP
23 KB2ET TILLAMOOK OR 119.7 CP BDISTT -20061212ABH
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 123.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 122.9 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 122.9 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 122.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
38 K67BJ GRAYS RIVER, LEBAM WA 32.9 LIC BLTT -20040412ACX
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 260.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23HT ST. MARIES ID BDFCDTT  -20090714ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KHQ-TV  SPOKANE WA 70.7 LIC BPRM -20080619ALL
15 KHQ-DT  SPOKANE WA 70.7 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAE
20 KREM-DT SPOKANE WA 71.3 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
23 K23IB BONNERS FERRY ID 139.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081002AAY
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 185.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
24  KQUP-DT PULLMAN WA 70.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 70.6 LIC BLCDT -20050908ABO
38 K20EM COEUR D"ALENE 1D 47.3 LIC BLTTL -20041115AFH
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 325.2 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K62AJ SUNRIVER, ETC. OR BLTT -20040408AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 26.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
23 K23CU PRINEVILLE OR 76.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20081205AGF
24  K57CH SUNRIVER OR 0.1 CP BDISTT -20070125ADL
25 KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
31  KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 129.6 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
38  K38DT SUNRIVER OR 0.0 CP BPTT -20050606AHY
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 304.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23CU PRINEVILLE OR BLTTL -19910513I1E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  KTVZ-DT BEND OR 50.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABU
22  K221L-D PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 0.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090330AI1P
23  K23FS SUNRIVER, ETC. OR 76.5 CP BPTT -20050621AAS
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 234.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FH MILTON-FREEWATER OR BDFCDTL  -20090728AFR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

16 KUNP LA GRANDE OR 71.1 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
22 K22Bl1 WALLA WALLA WA 18.7 LIC BLTTL -199008131G



23
23
23
26
38
38
23

K23DB
K23DB
KTMF-DT
KNDU-DT
KTNW-DT
KTNW
NEW

LAGRANDE OR
LA GRANDE OR
MISSOULA MT
RICHLAND WA
RICHLAND WA
RICHLAND WA
YAKIMA WA

Proposal causes no interference

71.
71.
351.
73.
73.
73.
190.

WO OINR R R

CP BDFCDTL
CP BDFCDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT

LIC BLEDT
CP BPEDT
APP BSFDTL

-20090630ACL
-20060331BCP
-20080624AAK
-20080624AA0
-20030429AAW
-20090312AAB
-20200823ABK
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
23 K23FH

City/State
MILTON-FREEWATER OR

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20020724AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 73.0 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
22 K228l WALLA WALLA WA 18.6 LIC BLTTL -199008131G
23  K23DB LAGRANDE OR 73.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090630ACL
23  K23DB LA GRANDE OR 73.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BCP
23  K62EM KENNEWICK & PASCO WA 71.5 LIC BLTTL -20040616AAP
23  KTMF-DT MISSOULA MT 352.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 71.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 71.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 71.3 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 188.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
24 K24Al

City/State
QUINCY WA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -198407161A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KNDO-DT YAKIMA WA 102.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAP
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 102.8 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
24  KQUP-DT PULLMAN WA 190.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24  K30AJ WENATCHEE WA 37.3 LIC BLTTL -20020304AGX
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 144.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 144.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 144.7 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 103.7 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24DX PENDLETON, ETC OR BLTTL -19960301JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 122.7 CP BPCDT -20081210AAJ
24  KQUP-DT PULLMAN WA 304.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24  KIVI-DT NAMPA ID 300.8 LIC BLCDT -20060724ADJ
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 99.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 99.8 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 99.8 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 174.1 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K30AJ WENATCHEE WA BLTTL -20020304AGX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KNDO-DT YAKIMA WA 95.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAP
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 95.8 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
24  K24Al QUINCY WA 37.3 LIC BLTT -198407161A
24  KQUP-DT PULLMAN WA 225.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 127.0 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
23  NEW YAKIMA WA 96.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K59EK THE DALLES OR BLTT -20090617AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

21 KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 102.5 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
22 KPXG SALEM OR 128.4 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
25 KMYQ SEATTLE WA 230.3 CP BPCDT -20080227AAB
25 KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 246.8 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
25 K25GA REDMOND/PRINEVILLE OR 142.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090302AAA
26 K26FG WASCO/HEPPNER OR 44.2 LIC BLTTL -19980903JF

27 KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 128.4 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
33 KRCW-DT SALEM OR 127.6 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33 KRCW-TV  SALEM OR 127.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33 KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 102.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
40 KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 101.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25CH CENTRALIA WA BLTT -20031124AHA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KCPQ TACOMA WA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20010212ABV
22 KPXG SALEM OR 117.2 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
25  KMYQ SEATTLE WA 130.9 CP BPCDT -20080227AAB
25  K25CG ABERDEEN WA 66.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060301ABQ
25  KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 283.7 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 90.5 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 134.1 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
33 KRCW-DT SALEM OR 118.1 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33  KRCW-TV SALEM OR 118.1 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 134.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
39 KIRO-DT SEATTLE WA 131.2 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 118.1 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 194.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25FP ELLENSBURG WA BLTTL -19971103IP



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KEPR-DT PASCO WA 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 39.7 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
25  KMYQ SEATTLE WA 162.5 CP BPCDT -20080227AAB
25 KVAL-DT EUGENE OR 382.5 LIC BLCDT -20070226AEB
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 132.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 134.2 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 134.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 39.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 40.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K58CO PORTLAND OR BLTTL -20040419AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KCKA-DT CENTRALIA WA 128.3 LIC BLEDT -20051005AAZ
22  KPXG SALEM OR 17.0 CP BPCDT -20080305ABK
26 KMmVU MEDFORD OR 351.2 CP BPCDT -20080324A1V
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 274.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
26  K26DB ASTORIA OR 139.3 LIC BLTT -199110161G
26  KO2AU GLIDE, ETC. OR 235.1 LIC BLTT -20070614ABC
26  K26AY CORVALLIS, ETC. OR 110.3 LIC BLTT -20040909AAB
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 17.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 17.1 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 17.1 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 17.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
33  KRCW-DT SALEM OR 15.8 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33  KRCW-TV SALEM OR 15.8 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
40  KOIN-DT PORTLAND OR 15.8 LIC BLCDT -20050613ABB
41  NEW PORTLAND OR 17.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061025ADW
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 197.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26FG WASCO/HEPPNER OR BLTTL -19980903JF



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KEPR-DT PASCO WA 111.1 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
26  K68AH ELGIN OR 225.8 LIC BLTT -20011212AAD
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 115.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
27  K15kY WASCO/HEPPNER OR 44.2 CP BDISDTT  -20080912AAX
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 83.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
41  K41CL WASCO/HEPPNER OR 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19980903JG
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KAZW-LP YAKIMA WA BLTTL -20040122ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 116.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
27  K15EY WASCO/HEPPNER OR 102.5 CP BDISDTT  -20080912AAX
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 205.8 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 173.1 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
27  K54DU RICHLAND WA 97.0 CP BPTTL -20050330A0Z
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 0.9 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 K54DU RICHLAND WA BPTTL -20050330A0Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 20.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
27  KAZW-LP YAKIMA WA 97.0 LIC BLTTL -20040122ABW
27  K15EY WASCO/HEPPNER OR 150.4 CP BDISDTT  -20080912AAX
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 276.6 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
27  KIDQ-LP LEWISTON ID 178.5 LIC BLTTL -20071018BEB
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 269.2 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 97.4 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KUSE-LP SEATTLE WA BPTTL -20030221AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 38.9 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
29  K29ED EVERETT WA 44.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060309AAN
30 NEW WENATCHEE WA 148.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGlI
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 233.8 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 376.6 LIC BLCDT -20050908ABO
30 K30FL PORT ANGELES WA 102.6 LIC BLDTT -20090611AAF
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 233.8 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 233.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 3.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
32  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 28.8 LIC BLCDT -20060405ACG
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 28.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 3.8 LIC BLCDT -19991221AAQ
38 KOMO-DT SEATTLE WA 3.8 CP BPCDT -20090527AAF
44  KHCV-DT SEATTLE WA 28.7 CP BPCDT -20080609AAG
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 181.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30EW MONUMENT, ETC. OR BLTTL -19950818JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 99.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 271.8 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KAYU-DT SPOKANE WA 304.3 LIC BLCDT -20050908AB0O
30 K63AT WALLOWA OR 150.5 LIC BLTT -20080902AB0O
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 271.8 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 271.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
30 KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 174.2 CP BDISDTL  -20080804AFC
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 99.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 99.8 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB



44 KVEW-DT KENNEWICK WA
23 NEW YAKIMA WA

99.8 CP MOD BMPCDT
174.1 APP BSFDTL

-20080618ACS
-20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
31 K31AK

City/State Application Ref. No.
ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA BLTT -198806151E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31AH OMAK, ETC. WA 189.9 LIC BLTTL -198410151A
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 172.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
31  KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 386.9 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 7.4 LIC BLDTT -20090506ACO
33  KWPX-DT BELLEVUE WA 140.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJH
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 41.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
38  KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 127.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 127.7 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 42.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHA R R T R A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
31 K31HK

City/State Application Ref. No.
RAINIER OR BLTT -20070502ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 71.6 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
27  KBTC-DT TACOMA WA 126.7 LIC BLEDT -20070918AAN
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 71.7 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 71.7 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 71.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
31  K59BX GRAYS RIVER WA 63.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090213AAK
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 167.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
31 KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 241.1 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
33  KRCW-DT SALEM OR 72.5 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33  KRCW-TV SALEM OR 72.5 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
45 KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 72.5 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 71.6 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB



23 NEW YAKIMA WA 183.5 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K66AH THE DALLES, ETC. OR BLTT -20070813ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  KOPB-DT PORTLAND OR 128.4 LIC BLEDT -20060630ADD
30 KPTV PORTLAND OR 128.6 LIC BLCDT -20001102AAP
30 KPDX VANCOUVER WA 128.6 CP BPCDT -20080208ACA
30 KPDX-DT VANCOUVER WA 128.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGD
31 K31HK RAINIER OR 143.2 LIC BLTT -20070502ABR
31 KONG-DT EVERETT WA 233.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
31  KLSR-DT EUGENE OR 246.8 LIC BLCDT -20070104ADQ
33  KRCW-DT SALEM OR 127.6 LIC BMLCDT -20070123ABS
33  KRCW-TV SALEM OR 127.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AKY
33  KIMA-DT YAKIMA WA 102.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
45  KNMT-DT PORTLAND OR 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20060619AAM
46  KGW PORTLAND OR 128.5 LIC BLCDT -20000314ABB
46  K4e6CU HEPPNER, ETC. OR 44.2 LIC BLTT -19980803J1
46  K46KG-D MADRAS & CULVER OR 62.8 CP BPDTT -20090615AFC
23 NEW YAKIMA WA 101.6 APP BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW YAKIMA WA BSFDTL -20200823ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KNDO-DT YAKIMA WA 1.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAP
21  KYVE-DT YAKIMA WA 1.0 LIC BLEDT -20030910ACL
26  KNDU-DT RICHLAND WA 116.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AA0
38 KTNW-DT RICHLAND WA 116.8 LIC BLEDT —-20030429AAW
38  KTNW RICHLAND WA 116.8 CP BPEDT -20090312AAB

Total scenarios = 1



Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 40
Before Analysis

Results for: 23A WA YAKIMA BSFDTL  20200823ABK APP
HAAT 253.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 135054 1057.4

not affected by terrain losses 134020 948.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



